RECU :	16-2000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transcription 101	488122
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yakov Belopolsky Lee W. Potteiger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BERG TECHNOLOGY, INC. Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: ONE EAST FIRST STREET
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: RENO State: NV ZIP: 89501
Execution Date: July 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Tyes I No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	mpD q-11-00 ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent application No.(s) SERIAL NO: 09/127,148 FILED: July 31, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom corresondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BRIAN J. HAMILLA Internal Address: TNTELLECTHAL PROPERTY LAW FCI USA. INC.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: 825 OLD TRAIL ROAD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: ETTERS State: PA ZIP: 17319	8. Deposit account number: 02-2097
2000 DBYRNE 00000172 022097 09127148 581 40.00 CH	IIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Brian J. Hamilla Name of Person Signing	Signature Plate
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

DOCKET NO.: 4503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Yakov Belopolsky, Lee W. Potteiger hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 2407 West Bayberry Drive, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17112 and 733 Capri Circle, Lewisberry, Pennsylvania 17339 are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we are executing concurrently herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Serial No.: cq/127,176 filed (filing date) 1998and entitled ASSEMBLY CONTAINING A MODULAR JACK AND A LIGHT EMITTING DIODE.

WHEREAS, Berg Technology, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of One East First Street, Reno, Nevada 89501, a corporation of Nevada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements in the United States of America and elsewhere in the world and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and elsewhere in the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, we the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest, to the extent such right, title and interest can or does exist in the United States and in elsewhere in the world and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and in elsewhere in the world, and any re-issue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in the United States and in elsewhere in the world the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely, as the same would

> PATENT REEL: 011150 FRAME: 0112

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application)

have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to

make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and in elsewhere in the world.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any other country, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 011150 FRAME: 0113

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application)

THE undersigned hereby grant(s) M. Richard Page, Registration No. 25,299 and/or Daniel J. Long, Registration No. 29,404 the power to insert on this assignment the serial number and filing date of my United States Patent Application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other country for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

(where Inventors signed before same notary)	
State of Pennsylvania	
	SS

York

RECORDED: 09/11/2000

COUNTY OF

On this <u>31st</u> day of <u>July</u>, 19<u>98</u>, before me personally came the above named Yakov Belopolsky and Lee W. Potteiger to me personally known and known to me to be the same individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Cathy J. Meyer, Notary Public Newberry Twp., York County My Commission Expires Sept. 29, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

3

PATENT REEL: 011150 FRAME: 0114